Medicare Advantage Premium Increase - CY2022 and beyond(3) 7.00% 6.00% 8.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00%
Non-Medicare Retiree Rate Share 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 40.00% 36.00%
Non-Medicare Spouse Rate Share 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 70.00%
Non-Medicare Rate Increase - CY2021 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%
Non-Medicare Rate Increase - CY2022 to CY2023 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%
Medicare Supplement Rate Increase - CY2021 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Medicare Supplement Rate Increase - CY2022 to CY2033 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%
Annual Investment Return 7.25% 7.25% 7.25% 7.25% 7.25% 7.25%

Result Cells:
Projected Year of Deficit Spending 2025 2029 2024 2025 2026 2026

Projected Year of Fiscal Insolvency
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period

Baseline
Scenario

High Short-term
Non-Medicare Rate

Increase: +1%

Low Short-term
Non-Medicare Rate

Increase: -1%

High Short-term
Medicare Supplement

Rate Change: +1%

Low Short-Term
Medicare Supplement

Rate Change: -1%
Low Investment

Return: -1%

Very
Low Investment

Return: -2%
Changing Cells:

Non-Medicare Medical Claims Trend 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%
Medicare Medical Claims Trend 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%
Annual Payroll Growth - Starting CY2023 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
Medicare Advantage Premium Increase - CY2021(1) 14.00% 14.00% 14.00% 14.00% 14.00% 14.00% 14.00%
Medicare Advantage Premium Increase - CY2021(2) 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00%
Medicare Advantage Premium Increase - CY2022 and beyond(3) 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00%
Non-Medicare Retiree Rate Share 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 36.00% 36.00%
Non-Medicare Spouse Rate Share 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00% 64.00%
Non-Medicare Rate Increase - CY2021 6.00% 7.00% 5.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%
Non-Medicare Rate Increase - CY2022 to CY2023 8.00% 9.00% 7.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00% 8.00%
Medicare Supplement Rate Increase - CY2021 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 5.00% 3.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Medicare Supplement Rate Increase - CY2022 to CY2033 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 7.00% 5.00% 6.00% 6.00%
Annual Investment Return 7.25% 7.25% 7.25% 7.25% 7.25% 6.25% 5.25%

Result Cells:
Projected Year of Deficit Spending 2025 2026 2025 2026 2025 2025 2025

Projected Year of Fiscal Insolvency
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period
Exceeds Projection

Period

(1) Includes BCBS Medicare Advantage, Presbyterian Medicare Advantage, and United Healthcare Medicare Advantage Plans
(2) Includes only Humana Medicare Advantage Plan
(3) Includes all Medicare Advantage Plans

Scenario Summary

Scenario Summary

New Mexico Retiree Health Care Authority
July 2020 Long-Term Solvency Modeling

Sensitivity to Specific Assumption Changes within Baseline Scenario